506821795 08/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6868616

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES RICHARD BULLINGTON	08/11/2021
CODY LANDON CURTSINGER	08/06/2021
COREY MICHAEL MAXWELL-SWARTHOUT	08/06/2021
JOSHUA BOYD JORDAN	08/06/2021
MICHAEL EDWARD FREEMAN	08/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LSINC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	490 DISCOVERY DRIVE, NW	
City:	HUNTSVILLE	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35806	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17385275
Application Number:	63181740
PCT Number:	US2021043160

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (205)682-0271

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12055635445

Email: russ@gachelaw.com
Correspondent Name: RUSSELL C. GACHE
Address Line 1: 4943 COSHATT DRIVE

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35244

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLRCG098N	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL C. GACHE	
SIGNATURE:	/rgache/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2021	

PATENT REEL: 057202 FRAME: 0917

506821795

Total Attachments: 7 source=Signed_assignments_98N#page1.tif source=Signed_assignments_98N#page2.tif source=Signed_assignments_98N#page3.tif source=Signed_assignments_98N#page4.tif source=Signed_assignments_98N#page5.tif source=Signed_assignments_98N#page6.tif source=Signed_assignments_98N#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 057202 FRAME: 0918

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket Number
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	GLRCG0098N

Assignee Information

Name

LSINC Corporation

Address (lin	ne 1) 490 Discovery Drive, NW	490 Discovery Drive, NW		
Address (lir	ne 2)	3998		
City	Huntsville	State	Alabama	
Country	United States of America	Postal Code	35806	
		itle of Invention:		
TRANSPA	FOR OPTIMIZATION OF CURE SETTING RENT MEDIA IN Assignment of the following rights,			
	nited States of America rights, title and i			
*****	oreign rights, title and interest in the inve			
[<u>x</u>] ∪	nited States Patent Application Serial No	o. <u>17385275</u>		
	Date of Execution: 7/9/2021-7/16/2021	Date of Filing: 7	/26/2021	
□ ∪	nited States Provisional Patent Applicati	ion Serial No. <u>63181740 (1</u>	H.ED 4/29/2021)	
X U	United States Patent No(s). TBD			
凤 In	ternational (PCT) Patent Application Se	rial No. <u>PCT/US21/43160 (</u>	FILED 7/26/2021)	
	ther (specify)	(specify)		

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address		
James Richard Bullington	440 South St E, Athens, AL 35611		
Cody Landon Curtsinger	320 Greenstone Dr., Madison, AL 35758		
Corey Michael Maxwell-Swarthout	2616 Havonver Drive NW, Huntsville, AL 38510		
Joshua Boyd Jordan	105 Dace Court, Harvest, AL 35749		
Michael Edward Freeman	1021 Beirne Ave NE, Huntsville, AL 35801		
di			

Docket Number GLRCG0098N

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee.

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	ation is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page) Signature/Date	
James Richard Bullington		
Cody Landon Curtsinger		
Corey Michael Maxwell-Swarthout		
Joshua Boyd Jordan		
Michael Edward Freeman		

Docket Number
GLRCG0098N

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee of its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if No Name	otarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page) Signature/Date
James Richard Bullington	
Cody Landon Curtsinger	
Corey Michael Maxwell-Swarthout	
Joshua Boyd Jordan	
Michael Edward Freeman	mild the transfer of the second

Docket Number

GLRCG0098N

		- 0
M. F 424 42 4	4 20 2 Mg 4	ation
236 Z 28 o	99 R F a	95 6 E 25 6

Although notarization is not neccessary, it will be considered prima facile evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

Executed this day ofAu_G-u	LS 7 , in the year	2021
at	_	
	ΠΩΙ	1 1 10,01
	Signature of Assig	nor (or of authorized signatory) Assignor
State of Alabama		ration, partnership or association)
County of Madison		
	James Dichard Bullington	
Before me personally appeared	d and also represented that he or she	who acknowledged the is authorized to execute the same
this <u>UHL</u> day of <u>QUAUSE</u>		
	<u>- Oncu</u>	Notary Public)
		文 (Notary Public) 및 전 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기
Executed this day of	, in the year	2021
at		inin,
	Signature of Assig	nor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor
State of Alabama	is a corpor	ration, partnership or association)
County of		
Before me personally appeared	Cody Landon Curtsinger	who acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed this day of		is authorized to execute the same
(a) (b) (c)		
		(Notary Public)
Executed this day of	in the year	2021
at	, (17 (175) 500.	
us.		
		nor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor
State of Alabama	- J	ration, partnership or association)
County of		
Before me personally appeared	Corey Michael Maxwell-Swarthout	who acknowledged the is authorized to execute the same
this day of		to designate to design
en e		
		(Notary Public)

Docket Number

GLRCG0098N

Nota	

(Although notarization is not neccessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

		Actual transference with the second s
Executed this day of	, in the year	2021
at		
	Signature of Assi	gnor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor pration, partnership or association)
State of Alabama	is a corpo	made and a second of the secon
County of		
Before me personally appeared	Diebard Rullinotan	who acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also rep	resented that he or she	is authorized to execute the same
this, in t	he year	
	4000-0-000-0-0	
		(Notary Public)
Executed this day ofAugust	in the vear	2021
	3	
at	700	4 0/2
		Jack Jack Jack Jack Jack Jack Jack Jack
	Signature of Assi	gnor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor or oration, partnership or association)
State of Alabama	is a corp	oration, partitioning or association)
County of Madison		
	Landon Curtsinger	who acknowledged the
formation inclument to be a free art and dead and also rec	presented that he or shi	e is authorized to execute the same
this WA day of AVAUS in the	lue Aest (S.A.	
	- Dance	Y W Muselle (Notary Public)
		∛ (Notary Public)
Executed this 6 day of August	in the second	2021
Executed this day of _//V@V.2.\	in the year	
at	3	
	and the second	1/4
		Marile Land
	Signature of Ass	ioner (or of authorized signatory if Assignor
State of Alabama	Signature of Ass	14.26
	Signature of Ass is a corp	ioner (or of authorized signatory if Assignor
County of Madison	is a corp	igner (or of authorized signatory if Assignor oration, partnership or association)
County of Madison	is a corp	igner (or of authorized signatory if Assigner oration, partnership or association) who acknowledged the
Before me personally appearedCerey Mich foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also rep	is a corp had Maxwell-Swarthou presented that he or sh	igner (or of authorized signatory if Assignor oration, partnership or association) who acknowledged the
County of Mad i STOY Before me personally appeared Corey Mich foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also reconstructions.	is a corp	igner (or of authorized signatory if Assigner oration, partnership or association) who acknowledged the
Before me personally appearedCorey Mich foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also rep	is a corp had Maxwell-Swarthou presented that he or sh	ignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor oration, partnership or association) who acknowledged the e is authorized to execute the same
Before me personally appearedCorey Mich foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also rep	is a corp had Maxwell-Swarthou presented that he or sh	igner (or of authorized signatory if Assigner oration, partnership or association) who acknowledged the
Before me personally appearedCorey Mich foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also rep	is a corp had Maxwell-Swarthou presented that he or sh	igner (or of authorized signatory if Assigner cration, partnership or association) who acknowledged the e is authorized to execute the same
County of	is a corp	ignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor oration, partnership or association) who acknowledged the e is authorized to execute the same

Docket Number GLRCG0098N

*** *			Notariza <u>tion</u>			
		anagang it will be con	sidered prima facie ev	ridence of execution	pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261	i, j
(Although n	otarization is not ne	ccessary, it win be con-	Sidered printer tools of			-

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Executed this 6 day of August	, in the year	2021
at	- Acres	
	Situation	
	Signature of Ass	ignor (gs a authorized signatory if Assignor
State of Alabama	is a corp	oraxion, partnership or association)
County of Madison		The state of the s
	Furthern Board Landon	who acknowledged the
Before me personally appeared foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and	also represented that he or sh	e is authorized to execute the same
this day of	, in the year <u>2021</u>	
	QQ. ~~~	Dusett
		(Notary Public)

		The state of the s
Executed this day of	in the year	2021
at		
	Signature of Ass	ignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor
State of Alabama	is a corp	oration, partnership or association)
County of		
Before me personally appeared	Michael Edward Freeman	who acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and	salso iebiesettred mar ne or an	O to nontectional in account
this day of	, in the year	•
		(Notary Public)
Executed this day of	, in the year	
at		
		signor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor
	Signature of Ass	poration, partnership or association)
State of	15 & 001	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
County of		
		who acknowledged the
Before me personally appeared	d also represented that he aref	ne is authorized to execute the same
foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and this day of	in the vear	10 10 0 acres 1000 at 5112 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
uns uay ur		
		(Notary Public)
		(Notary Public)

Docket Number

GLRCG0098N

	•	
Bin Da	250 YO 54	****
Nota	8 5 1/ 25	******
2 4 6 464	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	20 40 0

(Although notarization is not neccessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

Executed this day of	, in the year,
at	
State of Alabama	
County of Before me personally appeared oregoing instrument to be a free act and declared day of	Joshua Boyd Jordan who acknowledged the dand also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same
	(Notary Public)
Executed this $\frac{//^{Th}}{}$ day of $\frac{A_{again}}{}$	
at	,
State of Alabama	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
County of Madison	
Before me personally appeared	Brown Windth: 0/5
	(Notary Public)
Executed this day of	, in the year
at	
State of	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
County of	
Before me personally appeared	who acknowledged the ed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same , in the year
	(Notary Public)

Page 4 of 4